

HB1294\_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB24-1294 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 23, line 8, after "(c)" insert "(I)".
- 2 Page 23, line 13, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- 3 Page 23, line 16, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)" and strike "OR RESIDE
- 4 AT".
- 5 Page 23, line 17, strike "STRUCTURE;" and substitute "STRUCTURE, OR
- 6 WHO MAY RESIDE AT THE MOBILE HOME;".
- 7 Page 23, line 18, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".
- 8 Page 23, line 20, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(D)".
- 9 Page 23, line 21, strike "STATE" and substitute "FEDERAL, STATE,".
- 10 Page 23, after line 21 insert:
- 11 "(II) THIS SUBSECTION (2)(c) DOES NOT PRECLUDE A LANDLORD
- 12 FROM CONDUCTING ANY LAWFUL SCREENING OF A RENTAL APPLICATION.".
- 13 Page 24, line 7, strike "THAT" and substitute "THAT:".
- 14 Page 24, line 8, strike "SPECIFY" and substitute:
- 15 "(I) SPECIFY".
- 16 Page 24, line 10, strike "UNENFORCEABLE." and substitute
- 17 "UNENFORCEABLE; AND
- 18 (II) SPECIFY ADDITIONAL PARK RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT
- 19 ARE STRICTLY NECESSARY PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION AND ARE
- 20 ENFORCEABLE OR PRESUMPTIVELY ENFORCEABLE.".

\*\* \*\*